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Licensee: CANADIAN MAPLE SPIRITS & WINE 

Location: Nisku 

Address: 103-2319 9 Street 

Date Issued: May 23, 2023  

Hearing Date: April 27, 2023  

Incident Date(s): September 26, 2022 

Infraction: Gaming, Liquor and Cannabis Regulation Section 13 (a) 

 is a person who has not acted or may not act in accordance with the law, with honessty and 
integrity or in the public interest, having regard to the past conduct of the person, 

 

Ruling: subsequent to a hearing, the Panel does not find Section 13 GLCR applicable. 

Incident Date(s): September 26, 2022 

Infraction: Gaming, Liquor and Cannabis Regulation Section 13 (d) 

 would be a detriment to the lawful manufacture, import, purchase, sale, provision, transport, 
possession, storage, use or consumption of liquor, or 

 

Ruling: subsequent to a hearing, the Panel does not find Section 13 GLCR applicable. 

Incident Date(s): September 26, 2022 

Infraction: Gaming, Liquor and Cannabis Act Section 100 

 Every licensee or registrant must, when required in writing by the Commission, provide the 
Commission with reports and information specified by the Commission for the purposes of 
determining if this Act and the conditions imposed on the licensee’s licence or registrant’s 
registration are being complied with. 

 

Ruling: subsequent to a hearing, the Panel did not find a violation of Section 100, GLCA. 

Administrative Sanction: HEARING 

Outcome: Dismissed 

   
 

 

 


